
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3841
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
SEPARATE RAIL TRACK FOR GOODS TRAIN
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status work of construction of rail line at Mughalsarai- Dehri-On-Sone section of Delhi to Howrah (Kolkata) route; and

(b) the expenditure likely to be incurred on the said rail line and the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The Final Location Survey (FLS) of the Mughalsarai- Dehri-On-Sone Section of Eastern Corridor has been finalized and work has commenced on 105 Kms. portion between New Karwandiya and New Ganj Khwaja Station. The approximate cost of the New Karwandiya - New Ganj Khwaja Section is Rs. 1531 Crores and it is likely to be completed by 2015-16 subject to availability of funds.
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